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Division of Federal Programs – Contacts 
 

333 Market Street, 7th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17126-0333 

Automated Attendant: 717-783-2193 
Fax: 717-787-8634 

 
Division Administration 
Susan McCrone 717-783-9161 smccrone@pa.gov  • Division Chief 

Phil Cooper 717-783-9161 phcooper@pa.gov 
• Administrative Support for Division Chief 
• 21st Century Community Learning Centers 

Fiscal Manager 
Kelly Gallatin 717-783-3403 kgallatin@pa.gov  • Federal Funds Manager 
 
Team 1:  Philadelphia and Pittsburgh-Mt Oliver Intermediate Units 

Virginia Baker 717-783-9164 vbaker@pa.gov 

• Regional Coordinator for Intermediate 
Units Philadelphia (26) and Pittsburgh-Mt. 
Oliver (2)  

• Monitoring Manager   
• Rural Education Achievement Program 

(REAP) Manager 
Kelly Iorfida 717-783-6543 kiorfida@pa.gov   • Monitoring Co-Manager 
Karen Trissler 717-787-7278 ktrissler@pa.gov  • Clerical Support  
 
Team 2:  Appalachia, Central Susquehanna, Chester Susquehanna, Tuscarora Intermediate Units, 
and Intermediate Unit 1 

Norma Hull 717-783-7790 nhull@pa.gov  

• Regional Coordinator for Intermediate 
Units Appalachia (8), and Central 
Susquehanna (16), and Intermediate Unit 1 

• School Improvement Manager  

Erin Oberdorf 717-783-1330 eoberdorf@pa.gov  

• Regional Coordinator for Intermediate 
Units Tuscarora (11), Chester County (24) 

• School Improvement Grant (SIG) Manager 
• eGrant Manager  

Yvonne Cobb 717-783-6907 ycobb@pa.gov  • Administrative Technician 
Lennette Wilson 717-787-7372 lwilson@pa.gov  • Clerical Support 
 
Team 3:  ARIN, Beaver Valley, BLaST, Central, Luzerne, Midwestern, Northeastern Educational, and 
Westmoreland Intermediate Units 

mailto:eoberdorf@pa.gov
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Donald McCrone 717-783-6902 dmccrone@pa.gov  

• Regional Coordinator for Intermediate 
Units Central (10), BLaST (17), Luzerne 
(18), and Northeastern Educational (19) 

• Improving Teacher Quality (Title II-a) 
Manager 

• Neglected and Delinquent Manager 

Tucker McKissick 717-783-3381 tmckissick@pa.gov  

• Regional Coordinator for Intermediate 
Units Midwestern (4), Westmoreland (7), 
Beaver Valley (27), and  
ARIN (28)  

• Ed-Flex Manager 
• Nonpublic Schools Manager 

vacant   

• Supplemental Educational Services (SES) 
Manager 

• Comparability Manager 
• Maintenance of Effort Manager 

Tracy Rapisarda 717-787-7117 trapisarda@pa.gov  • Administrative Technician 
Jenny Zarefoss  717-787-8632 jzarefoss@pa.gov  • Clerical Support  
 
Team 4:  Bucks County, Capital Area, Delaware County, Lancaster-Lebanon, Lincoln, and 
Montgomery County Intermediate Units 

Cindy Rhoads 717-783-9167 crhoads@pa.gov  

• Regional Coordinator for Intermediate 
Units Bucks County (22), Montgomery 
County (23), and Delaware County (25)  

• Keystone to Opportunities Manager 

Jesse Fry 717-783-6829 jefry@pa.gov  

• Regional Coordinator for Intermediate 
Units Lincoln (12), Lancaster-Lebanon 
(13), and Capital Area (15) 

• Math and Science Partnership (Title II-b) 
Manager  

• Language Instruction for Limited English 
Proficient and Immigrant Students (Title 
III) Manager 

• Community Eligibility Program effects on 
Title I 

Barbara Kuhn 717-783-6901 bkuhn@pa.gov  • Administrative Technician 
Angie McGeehan     717-783-6908        amcgeehan@pa.gov     • Clerical Support 
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Team 5:  Allegheny, Berks County, Carbon-Lehigh, Chester County, Colonial, Northwest Tri-County, 
Riverview, Schuylkill, and Seneca Highlands Intermediate Units 

Maria Garcia 717-783-6904 mariagarci@pa.gov  

• Regional Coordinator for Intermediate 
Units Berks County (14), Colonial (20), 
Carbon-Lehigh (21), and Schuylkill (29)  

• Schoolwide Program Manager 

Erin Derr 717-787-7815 jder@pa.gov  

• Regional Coordinator for Intermediate 
Units Allegheny (3), Northwest Tri-
County (5), Riverview (6), and Seneca 
Highlands (9) 

• Parent Involvement Manager 
Reba Kansiewicz 717-783-6903 rkansiewic@pa.gov  • Administrative Technician 
Sheri Graves 717-787-8631 shegraves@pa.gov  • Clerical Support 

 




